### Certificate SGSCH-COC-160002

The Organization

# **Boxon AB**



Grustagsgatan 3, 254 64 Helsingborg, SE

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

### FSC<sup>™</sup> Chain-of-Custody

The company was assessed against the following standards

FSC-STD-40-004 V3-1 - Chain of Custody Certification

FSC-STD-40-003 V2-1 Chain of Custody Certification of Multiple Sites

FSC-STD-50-001 Requirements for use of the FSC trademarks by Certificate Holders

for the products detailed in the scope below:

Purchase, storage and sales of FSC certified paper, paperboard, wood-based packaging material, parts of furniture, other pulp and paper products (FSC Mix Credit, FSC Mix X% and FSC Recycled) using the transfer system, including outsourced storage.

This certificate is valid from 27 June 2024 until 28 July 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 4. Certified since 29 July 2022

This is a multi-site certification. Additional site details are listed on the subsequent page.

Authorised by

Christian Kobel

SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA

1, Place des Alpes, 1201 Geneva, Switzerland

t +41 (0)22 739 91 11 - www.sgs.com

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on https://search.fsc.org. For the full list of product groups covered by the certificate see https://search.fsc.org. This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC-certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and delivery documents. The certificate remains the property of SGS. The certificates and all copies or reproductions shall be returned or destroyed if requested by SGS.





The mark of responsible forestry

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



## Certificate SGSCH-COC-160002, continued

# **Boxon AB**



## **FSC™** Chain-of-Custody

Issue 4

#### **Additional facilities**

Boxon AB

Grustagsgatan 3, 254 64 Helsingborg, SE

Boxon A/S

Rytterrmarken 7, 3520 Farum, DK

Boxon AB

Kjulaåsen, Boxonhuset, 635 06 Eskilstuna, SE

Boxon AB

Vevgatan 9, 504 64 Borås, SE

Boxon AS

Knud Schartums gate 7, 3045 Drammen, NO

Boxon SARL

71, cours Anatole France, 33000 Bordeaux, FR

Boxon AB

Karlsbodavägen 9-11, 168 67 Bromma, SE

Boxon A/S

K Hansen Transport Park Alle 18, 6600 Vejen, DK

Boxon AB

Pumpgatan 1, 417 55 Göteborg, SE

Boxon GmbH

Weyerhofstraße 68, 47803 Krefeld, DE





The mark of responsible forestry

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



# Certificate SGSCH-COC-160002, continued

# **Boxon AB**



## **FSC™** Chain-of-Custody

Issue 4

#### **Additional facilities**

Boxon GmbH Otto-Lilienthal-Str. 18, 28199 Bremen, DE





The mark of responsible forestry

This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

